25
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE OF CONNECTION
B - Butt weld F - Flanged B16.5 U - Undrilled flanges
C - Combination (B16.47 series A) W - Socket weld
(socket weld / R - Flanged ring joint X - Butt weld
threaded) S - Threaded (intermediate class)
SIZE OF CONNECTION
Customers have the choice of specifying valve size as part of the
valve figure number (B) using the numbers below, or indicating
valve size separately.
EXAMPLES:
F08-2074B-13MS (valve size is part of figure number)
2”F-2074B-13MS (valve size is shown separately)
01 - 1⁄4” (8 mm) 04 - 3⁄4” (20 mm) 07 - 11⁄2” (40 mm) 10 - 3” (80 mm)
02 - 3⁄8” (10 mm) 05 - 1” (25 mm) 08 - 2” (50 mm) 11 - 31⁄2” (90 mm)
03 - 1⁄2” (15 mm) 06 - 11⁄4” (32 mm) 09 - 21⁄2” (65 mm) 12 - 4” (100 mm)
PRESSURE RATING
0 - 150 2 - 600 or 3 -  1500 5 -  4500 7 -  900 9 -  2680
1 - 300 800 API 602 4 - 2500 6 -  400 8 -  1690 X -  Special
VALVE TYPE
01 - Flow control 08 - Stop check 17 - IREB gate
02 - Ball check 09 - Needle 18 - Extended body gate
03 - Piston check 10 - Continuous 21 - Boiler blowoff
05 - Conventional port gate blowdown 22 - Pressure relief
06 - Full port gate 11 - Swing check 23 - Double disc gate
07 - Stop globe 15 - Instrument 34 - Tilting disc check
BODY / BONNET STYLE
4 - Vertical A - Special S - Y-pattern bellows seal
5 - Angle B - Bolted bonnet (forged) (non-rotating stem)
6 - Inclined D - Diaphragm T - All welded bellows seal
7 - Inclined Y-pattern E - Extended bonnet W - Welded bonnet
screwed yoke (cryogenic) Y - Bonnetless (rotating stem)
8 - Elbow down R - Forged bolted Z - Bonnetless
bellows seal (non-rotating stem)
BODY MATERIAL
02 - A105, WCB 12 - F304L, CF3 20 - Inconel(‡) 27 -  LF3/LC3
04 - F5, C5 13 - F316(‡‡), CF8M 21 - Hastelloy C(‡) 31 -  LCC
05 - F11, WC6 14 - F316L, CF3M 22 -  Titanium Gr.5 32 -  F51
06 - F22, WC9 15 - F347, CF8C 23 - Alloy 20 34 -  F91, C12A
09 - F9, C12 16 - F304H 24 - LF1 35 -  F44, 254 5MO
10 - F316H/F316(‡‡) 18 - F321 25 - LCB  36 -  F321H
11 -  F304, CF8 19 - Monel M35 26 -  LF2 37 -  Incoloy(‡)
DD
CC
AA
BB
EE
TYPE
BODY
MATERIAL TRIM
BODY/BONNET
STYLE
A C D E F G
TYPE OF
CONNECTION
PRESSURE
RATING
SIZE OF
CONNECTION
B
– –
F 0 8 2 0 7 4 B 1 3 M S
Example: is a 2" 600 Class stainless steel bolted bonnet globe valve with MS trim.
The figure numbers shown on this key are designed to cover essential features of Velan valves.
Please use figure numbers to ensure prompt and accurate processing of your order.
A detailed description must accompany any special orders.
If
applicable